BCIHP5415/18/20/30   Series
● Photograph picture
BCIHP5415/18/20/30
● Dimensions
Recommend PC Board Pattern
ITEM A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
BCIHP5415-Series 5.20±0.2 5.70±0.3 1.5MAX 2.00±0.3 1.00±0.3 6.25 2.35 2.30
BCIHP5418-Series 5.20±0.2 5.70±0.3 1.8MAX 2.00±0.3 1.00±0.3 6.25 2.35 2.30

ITEM
INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃ MAX.
DCR mΩ
25℃ Typ.
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5)
TYPICAL (Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6)
TYPICAL (Isat)
BCIHP5415-1R0M-NL 1.00 25.80 22.80 7.00 10.00
BCIHP5415-2R5M-NL 2.50 82.00 72.00 4.50 6.00
BCIHP5415-4R7M-NL 4.70 118.0 108.0 3.50 4.00
BCIHP5415-6R8M-NL 6.80 171.0 161.0 3.00 3.50
BCIHP5418-R56M-NL 0.56 10.00 8.00 9.50 15.00
BCIHP5418-1R0M-NL 1.00 17.00 15.00 8.00 9.00
BCIHP5418-1R2M-NL 1.20 20.00 17.00 7.50 8.00
BCIHP5418-2R2M-NL 2.20 35.00 31.50 6.00 6.00
BCIHP5418-3R3M-NL 3.30 68.00 60.00 4.50 5.00
BCIHP5418-4R7M-NL 4.70 95.00 89.00 3.50 4.00
BCIHP5418-6R8M-NL 6.80 130.0 125.0 2.80 3.40
BCIHP5418-100M-NL 10.0 165.0 150.0 2.50 3.00
BCIHP5420-R10M-NL 0.10 3.90 3.60 17.0 45.0
BCIHP5420-R22M-NL 0.22 5.20 4.90 15.0 22.0
BCIHP5420-R33M-NL 0.33 8.20 7.60 12.0 25.0
BCIHP5420-R47M-NL 0.47 9.40 8.30 11.0 21.0
BCIHP5420-R56M-NL 0.56 10.80 10.00 10.5 17.0
BCIHP5420-R68M-NL 0.68 12.40 11.20 10.0 18.0
BCIHP5420-1R0M-NL 1.00 20.00 18.90 7.00 16.0
BCIHP5420-1R0M-01-NL 1.00 20.00 18.90 10.0 14.5
    BCIHP5420-1R5M-NL                           1.50                       35.00            30.00                     6.00                                 9.00
BCIHP5420-2R2M-NL 2.20 50.10 46.00 5.50 7.00
BCIHP5420-3R3M-NL 3.30 75.00 68.00 4.50 6.00
BCIHP5420-4R7M-NL 4.70 85.00 77.00 4.00 5.00
BCIHP5420-5R6M-NL 5.60 122.0 105.0 2.50 4.50
BCIHP5420-5R6M-01-NL 5.60 130.0 106.0 3.20 4.00
BCIHP5420-6R8M-NL 6.80 138.0 120.0 2.80 3.40
BCIHP5420-8R2M-NL 8.20 185.0 160.0 2.40 4.10
BCIHP5420-100M-NL 10.00 155.0 142.0 2.50 3.20
BCIHP5430-R10M-NL 0.10 3.30 3.00 23.0 27.0
BCIHP5430-R22M-NL 0.22 4.80 4.50 15.5 21.0
BCIHP5430-R33M-NL 0.33 6.50 5.80 13.0 20.0
BCIHP5430-R47M-NL 0.47 9.00 8.30 12.0 19.0
BCIHP5430-R68M-NL 0.68 12.00 10.00 8.80 14.0
BCIHP5430-1R0M-NL 1.00 14.50 13.00 7.00 11.0
BCIHP5430-1R5M-NL 1.50 25.00 20.00 6.00 10.0
BCIHP5430-2R2M-NL 2.20 35.00 29.00 5.50 9.50
BCIHP5430-3R3M-NL 3.30 38.00 34.00 5.00 7.50
BCIHP5430-4R7M-NL 4.70 60.00 50.00 3.50 6.00
BCIHP5430-5R6M-NL 5.60 79.00 71.00 3.00 5.50
BCIHP5430-100M-NL 10 168.0 140.0 2.50 3.50
BCIHP5430-150M-NL 15 265.0 220.0 1.90 2.50
BCIHP5430-220M-NL 22 345.0 300.0 1.80 2.20
BCIHP5430-330M-NL 33 440.0 420.0 1.60 1.60
BCIHP5415/18/20/30   Series
AXIS POWER 經軸電子SMD POWER INDUCTOR
Note:
(1) Tolerance of Inductance: N=±30% ,M=±20%.